Stat Crew

Sample Women's Lacrosse

SOFTWARE Year-by-Year Leaders
Scoring
Season Player G A Pts Avg/G
1996 Opitz, Lorena 11 12 23 2.30
Rybak, Laurie 12 10 22 2.20
Peterson, Meg 21 1 22 2.20
Douglas, Monica 9 6 15 0.00
Russo, Catherine 5 4 9 0.00
Brezowski, Steph 6 3 9 0.00
Rupp, Sheila 3 0 3 0.33
Crobin Christy 1 0] 1 0.00
Nixon, Noelle 0 0 0 0.00
Simpson, Mara 0 0 0 0.00
1997 Simpson, Mara 18 8 26 2.00
Opitz, Lorena 20 5 25 1.92
Rybak, Laurie 12 9 21 1.62
York, Stephanie 10 9 19 0.00
Gerhart, Becky 9 7 16 0.00
Cook, Stacey 16 0 16 0.00
James, Miranda 8 2 10 0.00
Jones, Nicki 3 4 7 0.00
Grim, Gillian 5 1 6 0.00
Howie, Cliona 4 2 6 0.00
Russo, Catherine 5 1 6 0.00
1998 Simpson, Mara 27 15 42 2.80
Rybak, Laurie 25 15 40 2.67
Cianfrani, Celeste 24 6 30 2.14
Grim, Gillian 19 3 22 1.47
Opitz, Lorena 13 5 18 1.20
James, Miranda 16 1 17 1.13
Andersen, Erin 12 1 13 1.00
Garcia, Bice 10 1 11 0.73
Russo, Catherine 4 1 5 0.62
Raab, Cira 3 2 5 0.71
1999 Andersen, Erin 36 17 53 3.53
Mirick, Megan 39 10 49 3.27
Cianfrani, Celeste 32 15 47 3.36
Rybak, Laurie 20 16 36 2.40
Cochran, Lauren 21 6 27 1.80
Simpson, Mara 13 6 19 1.36
Reade, Kylee 15 3 18 1.50
Grim, Gillian 5 5 10 0.91
Cash, Kris 5 3 8 0.80
Jeschke, Kristin 3 5 8 1.33
2000 Cianfrani, Celeste 25 21 46 2.88
Wilson, Shannon 29 16 45 2.81
Bounds, Tracey 29 10 39 2.44
Mirick, Megan 24 10 34 3.78
Cochran, Lauren 27 3 30 1.88
Derwart, Trish 14 7 21 1.31
Reade, Kylee 10 5 15 0.94
James, Miranda 9 4 13 0.93
Vogler, Alexia 8 5 13 0.87
Andersen, Erin 11 2 13 2.60
2001 Mirick, Megan 27 13 40 2.67
Wilson, Shannon 18 11 29 2.07
Andersen, Erin 24 4 28 1.87
Bounds, Tracey 19 6 25 1.67
Vogler, Alexia 17 7 24 1.60
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2002

2003

2004

2005

Cochran, Lauren
Tulk, Amy
Cianfrani, Celeste
Reade, Kylee
Weatherill, Caroline
Bounds,Tracey
Mirick,Megan
Oliver,Regina
Wilson, Shannon
Alexia Vogler
Cochran, Lauren
Weatherill, Caroline
Hites, NOemi
Reade, Kylee
Tulk, Amy

Kelly Taffe

Leslie Bogart

Lee Wheeler
Natalya Hoobchaak
Katharine Lester
Laura Wilson

Kitt Murphy

Erin Rathbone
Kristen Brown
Amanda Strickler
Kelly Taffe

Lee Wheeler
Amanda Strickler
Kate Lester
Avery Lovejoy
Kelly Evans
Maggie Megear
Mallory Lobisser
Erin Rathbone
Kitt Murphy
Amanda Strickler
Kelly Evans

Kate Lester
Natalya Hoobchaak
Avery Lovejoy
Louisa Feve
Christine Bender
Mallory Lobisser
Erin Rathbone
Megan Slosson

Sample Women's Lacrosse
Year-by-Year Leaders

15
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17
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10
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6
75
66
48
29
29
23
17
17
16
15
70
51
37
32
25
21
19
17
13
12
51
37
35
23
21
17
17
17
14
13

1.33
1.33
1.00
0.67
0.62
3.81
3.69
2.50
1.94
1.50
1.50
1.12
0.91
0.62
0.38
4.17
3.67
2.82
1.61
1.61
1.53
0.94
0.94
0.89
0.94
3.68
2.68
1.95
1.68
1.56
1.24
1.00
0.94
0.76
0.67
2.68
1.95
2.06
1.28
2.62
1.13
1.00
0.89
0.74
0.68
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Goals

Season Player

Sample Women's Lacrosse

Year-by-Year Leaders

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

Peterson, Meg
Rybak, Laurie
Opitz, Lorena
Douglas, Monica
Brezowski, Steph
Russo, Catherine
Rupp, Sheila
Crobin Christy
Nixon, Noelle
Simpson, Mara
Opitz, Lorena
Simpson, Mara
Cook, Stacey
Rybak, Laurie
York, Stephanie
Gerhart, Becky
James, Miranda
Grim, Gillian
Russo, Catherine
Howie, Cliona
Simpson, Mara
Rybak, Laurie
Cianfrani, Celeste
Grim, Gillian
James, Miranda
Opitz, Lorena
Andersen, Erin
Garcia, Bice
Russo, Catherine
Raab, Cira
Mirick, Megan
Andersen, Erin
Cianfrani, Celeste
Cochran, Lauren
Rybak, Laurie
Reade, Kylee
Simpson, Mara
Cash, Kris

Grim, Gillian
James, Miranda
Jeschke, Kristin
Bounds, Tracey
Wilson, Shannon
Cochran, Lauren
Cianfrani, Celeste
Mirick, Megan
Derwart, Trish
Andersen, Erin
Reade, Kylee
James, Miranda
Vogler, Alexia
Mirick, Megan
Andersen, Erin
Bounds, Tracey
Wilson, Shannon
Vogler, Alexia

G Avg/G
21 2.10
12 1.20
11 1.10

9 0.00

6 0.00

5 0.00

3 0.33

1 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00
20 1.54
18 1.38
16 0.00
12 0.92
10 0.00

9 0.00

8 0.00

5 0.00

5 0.00

4 0.00
27 1.80
25 1.67
24 1.71
19 1.27
16 1.07
13 0.87
12 0.92
10 0.67

4 0.50

3 0.43
39 2.60
36 2.40
32 2.29
21 1.40
20 1.33
15 1.25
13 0.93

5 0.50

5 0.45

3 0.21

3 0.50
29 1.81
29 1.81
27 1.69
25 1.56
24 2.67
14 0.88
11 2.20
10 0.62

9 0.64

8 0.53
27 1.80
24 1.60
19 1.27
18 1.29
17 1.13
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2002

2003

2004

2005

Tulk, Amy
Cochran, Lauren
Weatherill, Caroline
Cianfrani, Celeste
Reade, Kylee
Mirick,Megan
Bounds,Tracey
Oliver,Regina
Wilson, Shannon
Cochran, Lauren
Weatherill, Caroline
Alexia Vogler
Reade, Kylee
Hites, NOemi
Tulk, Amy

Kelly Taffe

Lee Wheeler
Katharine Lester
Leslie Bogart
Natalya Hoobchaak
Erin Rathbone
Kitt Murphy
Laura Wilson
Kristen Brown
Amanda Strickler
Kelly Taffe

Lee Wheeler

Kate Lester
Amanda Strickler
Kelly Evans
Mallory Lobisser
Avery Lovejoy
Erin Rathbone
Maggie Megear
Kitt Murphy

Kate Lester

Kelly Evans
Amanda Strickler
Mallory Lobisser
Avery Lovejoy
Natalya Hoobchaak
Christine Bender
Louisa Feve

Erin Rathbone
Kristen Brown

Sample Women's Lacrosse

Year-by-Year Leaders

1.00
1.00
0.54
0.40
0.40
3.31
2.25
1.75
1.44
1.44
0.94
0.56
0.44
0.64
0.31
3.17
2.06
1.56
1.28
0.83
0.83
0.78
0.87
0.61
0.69
2.95
1.79
1.42
1.16
1.00
0.78
0.81
0.71
0.58
0.56
1.94
1.37
1.32
0.84
1.88
0.72
0.76
0.73
0.58
0.53
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Sample Women's Lacrosse

SOFTWARE
Year-by-Year Leaders
Assists
Year Player A  Avg/G
1996 Opitz, Lorena 12 1.20
Rybak, Laurie 10 1.00
Douglas, Monica 6 0.00
Russo, Catherine 4 0.00
Brezowski, Steph 3 0.00
Peterson, Meg 1 0.10
Rupp, Sheila 0 0.00
Crobin Christy 0 0.00
Nixon, Noelle 0 0.00
Simpson, Mara 0 0.00
1997 York, Stephanie 9 0.00
Rybak, Laurie 9 0.69
Simpson, Mara 8 0.62
Gerhart, Becky 7 0.00
Opitz, Lorena 5 0.38
Jones, Nicki 4 0.00
Vail, Melanie 2 0.00
Nafzger, Valerie 2 0.00
Howie, Cliona 2 0.00
James, Miranda 2 0.00
1998 Rybak, Laurie 15 1.00
Simpson, Mara 15 1.00
Cianfrani, Celeste 6 0.43
Opitz, Lorena 5 0.33
Grim, Gillian 3 0.20
Raab, Cira 2 0.29
Kolesar, Lindsay 1 0.10
Russo, Catherine 1 0.12
Andersen, Erin 1 0.08
James, Miranda 1 0.07
Garcia, Bice 1 0.07
1999 Andersen, Erin 17 1.13
Rybak, Laurie 16 1.07
Cianfrani, Celeste 15 1.07
Mirick, Megan 10 0.67
Simpson, Mara 6 0.43
Cochran, Lauren 6 0.40
Grim, Gillian 5 0.45
Jeschke, Kristin 5 0.83
James, Miranda 3 0.21
Cash, Kris 3 0.30
Reade, Kylee 3 0.25
2000 Cianfrani, Celeste 21 1.31
Wilson, Shannon 16 1.00
Mirick, Megan 10 1.11
Bounds, Tracey 10 0.62
Derwart, Trish 7 0.44
Vogler, Alexia 5 0.33
Reade, Kylee 5 0.31
James, Miranda 4 0.29
Taglianetti, Candace 3 0.50
Cochran, Lauren 3 0.19
Lowe, Kimberly 3 0.21
2001 Mirick, Megan 13 0.87
Wilson, Shannon 11 0.79
Cianfrani, Celeste 9 0.60
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2002

2003

2004

2005

Vogler, Alexia
Bounds, Tracey
Tulk, Amy
Cochran, Lauren
Andersen, Erin
Reade, Kylee
Kolesar, Lindsay
Cook, Kelly
Weatherill, Caroline
Bounds,Tracey
Alexia Vogler
Oliver,Regina
Wilson, Shannon
Mirick,Megan
Hites, NOemi
Weatherill, Caroline
Reade, Kylee
Sands, Melissa
Tulk, Amy
Cochran, Lauren
White, Lindsey
Leslie Bogart
Kelly Taffe
Natalya Hoobchaak
Lee Wheeler
Laura Wilson
Annie Rochfort
Kristen Brown
Amanda Strickler
Kitt Murphy

Erin Rathbone
Laing Humphries
Lee Wheeler
Amanda Strickler
Kelly Taffe

Avery Lovejoy
Maggie Megear
Annie Rochfort
Kate Lester

Kelly Evans
Kristen Brown
Louisa Feve
Mallory Lobisser
Karina Schless
Amanda Strickler
Kelly Evans
Natalya Hoobchaak
Louisa Feve
Avery Lovejoy
Megan Slosson
Annie Rochfort
Christine Bender
Erin Rathbone
Karina Schless
Maggie Megear
Kitt Murphy

Sample Women's Lacrosse

B RN
RPRRPROWWOONUCURRERADNOUON

WwWwwwhrouonoo

Year-by-Year Leaders

0.47
0.40
0.33
0.33
0.27
0.27
0.20
0.07
0.08
1.56
0.94
0.75
0.50
0.38
0.27
0.19
0.19
0.20
0.06
0.06
0.25
2.39
1.00
0.78
0.76
0.67
0.54
0.28
0.25
0.17
0.11
0.29
0.89
0.79
0.74
0.75
0.42
0.70
0.26
0.24
0.24
0.19
0.17
0.25
1.37
0.58
0.56
0.40
0.75
0.26
0.45
0.24
0.16
0.21
0.25
0.18
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Shots

Season Player

Sample Women's Lacrosse
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Year-by-Year Leaders

Avg/G

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

Opitz, Lorena
Rybak, Laurie
Douglas, Monica
Russo, Catherine
Brezowski, Steph
Peterson, Meg
Rupp, Sheila
Crobin Christy
Nixon, Noelle
Simpson, Mara
York, Stephanie
Rybak, Laurie
Simpson, Mara
Gerhart, Becky
Opitz, Lorena
Jones, Nicki

Vail, Melanie
Nafzger, Valerie
Howie, Cliona
James, Miranda
Russo, Catherine
Grim, Gillian
Corbin, Christina
Bauer, Jamie
Pavlovicz, Noelle
Morris, Nicole
Shilling, Sara
White, Nicole
Cook, Stacey
Pavone, Carla
Rybak, Laurie
Simpson, Mara
Cianfrani, Celeste
Opitz, Lorena
Grim, Gillian
Raab, Cira
Kolesar, Lindsay
Russo, Catherine
Andersen, Erin
James, Miranda
Garcia, Bice
Jones, Nicki
Creighton, Clary
Bauer, Jamie
Andersen, Erin
Mirick, Megan
Cianfrani, Celeste
Rybak, Laurie
Cochran, Lauren
Simpson, Mara
Reade, Kylee
Grim, Gillian
Cash, Kris

Miller, Trisha
Cianfrani, Celeste
Wilson, Shannon
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.07
4.73
4.43
3.00
2.60
2.43
2.58
1.27
1.10
0.67
3.81
3.75
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2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

Cochran, Lauren
Bounds, Tracey
Mirick, Megan
Derwart, Trish
Reade, Kylee
James, Miranda
Andersen, Erin
Vogler, Alexia
Grim, Gillian
Mirick, Megan
Andersen, Erin
Cochran, Lauren
Bounds, Tracey
Tulk, Amy
Vogler, Alexia
Wilson, Shannon
Reade, Kylee
Cianfrani, Celeste
Derwart, Trish
Mirick,Megan
Bounds,Tracey
Weatherill, Caroline
Wilson, Shannon
Cochran, Lauren
Oliver,Regina
Alexia Vogler
Reade, Kylee
Hites, NOemi
Tulk, Amy

Kelly Taffe

Lee Wheeler
Leslie Bogart
Katharine Lester
Kitt Murphy
Natalya Hoobchaak
Amanda Strickler
Erin Rathbone
Laura Wilson
Kristen Brown
Kelly Taffe

Lee Wheeler
Kate Lester
Amanda Strickler
Kelly Evans
Mallory Lobisser
Kitt Murphy

Erin Rathbone
Maggie Megear
Avery Lovejoy
Kate Lester

Kelly Evans
Amanda Strickler
Kristen Brown
Mallory Lobisser
Christine Bender
Natalya Hoobchaak
Louisa Feve
Avery Lovejoy
Erin Rathbone

Sample Women's Lacrosse

58

55
32
27
23
18
17
17
78
73
54
44
44
43
40
27
18
15

104
69
55

50
40
31
18
14
12
112
76
61
47
42
40
35

26
18
130
84
64
44
39
33
32
30

26
69

52
46
46

36
30

26

Year-by-Year Leaders

3.62
3.50
6.11
2.00
1.69
1.64
3.60
1.13
1.70
5.20
4.87
3.60
2.93
2.93
2.87
2.86
1.80
1.20
1.00
6.50
4.31
3.44
3.19
3.12
2.50
1.94
1.12
1.27
0.75
6.22
4.47
3.39
2.61
2.33
2.22
2.19
1.72
1.73
1.00
6.84
4.42
3.37
2.32
2.29
1.83
1.78
1.76
1.58
1.62
4.06
3.26
2.74
2.42
2.42
2.18
2.00
2.00
3.50
1.37
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Ground balls
Season Player

Sample Women's Lacrosse

Year-by-Year Leaders

Avg/G

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

Opitz, Lorena
Rybak, Laurie
Douglas, Monica
Russo, Catherine
Brezowski, Steph
Peterson, Meg
Rupp, Sheila
Crobin Christy
Nixon, Noelle
Simpson, Mara
York, Stephanie
Rybak, Laurie
Simpson, Mara
Gerhart, Becky
Opitz, Lorena
Jones, Nicki

Vail, Melanie
Nafzger, Valerie
Howie, Cliona
James, Miranda
Russo, Catherine
Grim, Gillian
Corbin, Christina
Bauer, Jamie
Pavlovicz, Noelle
Morris, Nicole
Shilling, Sara
White, Nicole
Cook, Stacey
Pavone, Carla
Rybak, Laurie
Simpson, Mara
Cianfrani, Celeste
Opitz, Lorena
Grim, Gillian
Raab, Cira
Kolesar, Lindsay
Russo, Catherine
Andersen, Erin
James, Miranda
Garcia, Bice
Jones, Nicki
Creighton, Clary
Bauer, Jamie
Rybak, Laurie
Zarzycki, Jessica
Reade, Kylee
Mirick, Megan
Jones, Nicki
Cochran, Lauren
James, Miranda
Miller, Trisha
Cianfrani, Celeste
Simpson, Mara
Jones, Nicki
Cianfrani, Celeste
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.33
2.87
3.42
2.67
2.60
2.33
2.43
2.00
1.79
1.71
2.81
2.50
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2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

Lowe, Kimberly
Cochran, Lauren
Wilson, Shannon
James, Miranda
Pavone, Carla
Reade, Kylee
Vogler, Alexia
Miller, Trisha
Cianfrani, Celeste
Wilson, Shannon
Miller, Trisha
Cochran, Lauren
Reade, Kylee
Vogler, Alexia
Derwart, Trish
Mirick, Megan
Lowe, Kimberly
Cook, Kelly
Oliver,Regina
Wilson, Shannon
Miller, Trisha
Lowe, Kimberly
Derwart, Trish
Cook, Kelly
Mirick,Megan
Cochran, Lauren
Alexia Vogler
Kozlakowski, Kathryn
Sarah Janowitz
Kitt Murphy
Kristen Brown
Joanna Perini
Leslie Bogart
Rachel Wallick
Natalya Hoobchaak
Sara Jurkowsky
Erin Rathbone
Kelly Taffe

Sara Jurkowsky
Kate Lester
Joanna Perini
Amanda Strickler
Rachel Wallick
Lee Wheeler
Kelly Taffe

Kitt Murphy
Mallory Lobisser
Erin Rathbone
Sarah Tilbor

Kitt Murphy
Amanda Strickler
Maggie Speasmaker
Kristen Brown
Louisa Feve

Kelly Evans
Rachel Wallick
Megan Slosson
Mallory Lobisser

Sample Women's Lacrosse

40
38
36
36
35

26
25
69
46
44
41
40
37
37
37
32
30
44
44
41
31
27
26
20
19
17
16
71
54
52
45
42

39
39

34
53
46
45
45
38

35
34
31
29
65
52
49
49
47
43
41
40
38
34

Year-by-Year Leaders

2.86
2.38
2.25
2.57
2.19
2.12
1.73
1.56
4.60
3.29
2.93
2.73
2.67
2.47
2.47
2.47
5.33
2.14
2.75
2.75
2.56
1.94
2.08
1.62
1.25
1.19
1.06
1.14
3.94
3.00
2.89
2.50
2.33
2.47
2.17
2.29
2.00
1.89
2.79
2.42
2.50
2.37
2.00
1.95
1.84
1.89
1.72
1.71
3.42
3.06
2.58
2.58
2.47
2.87
2.16
2.11
2.00
1.79
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Draw controls

Sample Women's Lacrosse

Year-by-Year Leaders

Season Player DC  Avg/G
2000 Cochran, Lauren 52 3.25
Vogler, Alexia 19 1.27
Cianfrani, Celeste 16 1.00
Jones, Nicki 13 0.81
Derwart, Trish 13 0.81
Mirick, Megan 13 1.44
Reade, Kylee 12 0.75
Lowe, Kimberly 10 0.71
James, Miranda 10 0.71
Wilson, Shannon 7 0.44
Grim, Gillian 7 0.70
2001 Cochran, Lauren 43 2.87
Mirick, Megan 24 1.60
Cianfrani, Celeste 22 1.47
Vogler, Alexia 15 1.00
Weatherill, Caroline 14 1.08
Reade, Kylee 13 0.87
Derwart, Trish 10 0.67
Wilson, Shannon 9 0.64
Miller, Trisha 8 0.53
Tulk, Amy 6 0.40
2002 Cochran, Lauren 34 2.12
Mirick,Megan 27 1.69
Oliver,Regina 24 1.50
Miller, Trisha 18 1.12
Wilson, Shannon 16 1.00
Bounds,Tracey 14 0.88
Alexia Vogler 12 0.75
Cook, Kelly 12 0.75
Derwart, Trish 9 0.69
Weatherill, Caroline 8 0.50
2003 Natalya Hoobchaak 55 3.06
Kitt Murphy 35 1.94
Rachel Wallick 31 1.82
Kristen Brown 20 1.11
Katharine Lester 18 1.00
Leslie Bogart 17 0.94
Sarah Janowitz 12 0.67
Erin Rathbone 9 0.50
Louisa Feve 8 0.50
Lee Wheeler 7 0.41
2004 Rachel Wallick 29 1.53
Erin Rathbone 23 1.35
Kitt Murphy 23 1.28
Maggie Megear 21 1.11
Mallory Lobisser 19 1.06
Kate Lester 19 1.00
Kristen Brown 12 0.71
Margaret Batten 12 0.86
Kelly Taffe 11 0.58
Louisa Feve 9 0.56
Maggie Speasmaker 9 0.47
Lane Earnest 9 0.82
2005 Kelly Evans 24 1.26
Kristen Brown 19 1.00
Kitt Murphy 18 1.06
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Sample Women's Lacrosse

Year-by-Year Leaders

Mallory Lobisser 18 0.95
Kate Lester 16 0.94
Louisa Feve 13 0.87
Margaret Batten 12 0.67
Natalya Hoobchaak 12 0.67
Maggie Megear 10 0.83
Laura Henson 10 0.77
Turnovers
Season Player TO Avg/G
2002 Bounds,Tracey 41 2.56
Wilson, Shannon 36 2.25
Mirick,Megan 32 2.00
Alexia Vogler 27 1.69
Oliver,Regina 24 1.50
Reade, Kylee 23 1.44
Cochran, Lauren 21 1.31
Weatherill, Caroline 19 1.19
Derwart, Trish 13 1.00
Miller, Trisha 12 0.75
2003 Leslie Bogart 56 3.11
Kelly Taffe 43 2.39
Natalya Hoobchaak 32 1.78
Lee Wheeler 26 1.53
Kristen Brown 19 1.06
Sarah Janowitz 18 1.00
Kitt Murphy 16 0.89
Erin Rathbone 15 0.83
Katharine Lester 15 0.83
Joanna Perini 15 0.83
2004 Maggie Megear 37 1.95
Kelly Taffe 33 1.74
Lee Wheeler 27 1.42
Amanda Strickler 24 1.26
Mallory Lobisser 23 1.28
Kelly Evans 23 1.35
Kate Lester 22 1.16
Kitt Murphy 22 1.22
Karina Schless 19 1.58
Erin Rathbone 19 1.12
2005 Kelly Evans 34 1.79
Amanda Strickler 33 1.74
Mallory Lobisser 21 1.11
Maggie Speasmaker 21 1.11
Louisa Feve 20 1.33
Kristen Brown 19 1.00
Christine Bender 18 1.06
Maggie Megear 16 1.33
Kate Lester 16 0.94
Kitt Murphy 15 0.88
Natalya Hoobchaak 15 0.83
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Caused turnovers

Sample Women's Lacrosse

Year-by-Year Leaders

Season Player CT Avg/G
2000 Lowe, Kimberly 36 2.57
James, Miranda 33 2.36
Pavone, Carla 27 1.69
Wilson, Shannon 24 1.50
Reade, Kylee 24 1.50
Cianfrani, Celeste 21 1.31
Cochran, Lauren 19 1.19
Miller, Trisha 18 1.12
Jones, Nicki 16 1.00
Mirick, Megan 10 1.11
Derwart, Trish 10 0.62
2001 Cianfrani, Celeste 39 2.60
Wilson, Shannon 37 2.64
Derwart, Trish 31 2.07
Reade, Kylee 28 1.87
Miller, Trisha 24 1.60
Vogler, Alexia 20 1.33
Mirick, Megan 16 1.07
Lowe, Kimberly 15 2.50
Andersen, Erin 15 1.00
Cochran, Lauren 15 1.00
2002 Oliver,Regina 51 3.19
Wilson, Shannon 33 2.06
Lowe, Kimberly 28 1.75
Derwart, Trish 26 2.00
Miller, Trisha 23 1.44
Mirick,Megan 18 1.12
Cochran, Lauren 12 0.75
Alexia Vogler 11 0.69
Weatherill, Caroline 11 0.69
Bounds,Tracey 9 0.56
2003 Kristen Brown 30 1.67
Kitt Murphy 21 1.17
Sara Jurkowsky 18 1.06
Sarah Janowitz 15 0.83
Rachel Wallick 14 0.82
Kelly Taffe 12 0.67
Amanda Strickler 11 0.69
Natalya Hoobchaak 11 0.61
Liz Falco 11 0.61
Erin Rathbone 8 0.44
2004 Kitt Murphy 27 1.50
Rachel Wallick 23 1.21
Sara Jurkowsky 20 1.05
Kristen Brown 18 1.06
Mallory Lobisser 15 0.83
Elizabeth Falco 15 0.79
Maggie Speasmaker 13 0.68
Amanda Strickler 12 0.63
Louisa Feve 12 0.75
Lane Earnest 12 1.09
2005 Rachel Wallick 23 1.21
Maggie Speasmaker 22 1.16
Elizabeth Falco 21 1.11
Kitt Murphy 20 1.18
Kristen Brown 16 0.84
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Louisa Feve 15
Mallory Lobisser 14
Kelly Evans 11
Megan Slosson 9
Natalya Hoobchaak 8

Man-up goals

Year Player UP

Man-down goals

Year Player DN

Year-by-Year Leaders

1.00
0.74
0.58
0.47
0.44
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Free-position goals

Year

Player

Sample Women's Lacrosse

T
T
®

2003

2004

2005

Kelly Taffe
Katharine Lester
Amanda Strickler
Kristen Brown
Laing Humphries
Rachel Wallick
Leslie Bogart
Natalya Hoobchaak
Erin Rathbone
Joanna Perini
Annie Rochfort
Margaret Batten
Annie Tompkins
TEAM

Laura Wilson
Andie Ward
Louisa Feve

Lee Wheeler

Liz Falco

Sarah Janowitz
Sara Jurkowsky
Kitt Murphy
Maggie Speasmaker
Kelly Taffe

Lane Earnest
Kelly Evans

Lee Wheeler
Amanda Strickler
Mallory Lobisser
Kate Lester

Kitt Murphy
Avery Lovejoy
Louisa Feve
Caroline Simonson
Erin Rathbone
Kristen Brown
Maggie Megear
Amanda Strickler
Christine Bender
Avery Lovejoy
Louisa Feve

Erin Rathbone
Kate Lester
Karina Schless
Mallory Lobisser
Kelly Evans
Megan Slosson
Natalya Hoobchaak
Maggie Megear
Kitt Murphy
Laura Henson
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Year-by-Year Leaders
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